FORM PTO-1594



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Attorney Docket No. 01165 0810

1-31-92				CUSTOMER NUMBER: 22,852
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate Please record the attached original docu		10171000		JC10 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 9 APR 2001 ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS
1. Name	of conveying party:	,	2. 1	Name and address of receiving party:
1.	Shinya KONDOH	09/01	Name:	Citizen Watch Co., Ltd.
Additional name of conveying party attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			Internal A	ddress:
3. Nature	of conveyance:		Street Ad	dress: 1-12, Tanashicho 6-chome, Nishitokyo-shi, Tokyo 188-8511 JAPAN
			City: _	
Ø	Assignment	Merger	State:	Zip Code:
0	Security Agreement	Change of Name		
	Other		Additional	I name & Address attached?
Execution Date:	: March 29, 2001		□Yes⊠N	No
applica		Additional numbers attac	B. Patent	
	and address of party to whom coning document should be mailed		6.	Fotal number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mr. E	rnest F. Chapman		7. ∃ ⊠	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT Internal Address: & DUNNER, L.L.P.		Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)		
-			Authorize	d to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	1300 Street, N.W.	te a selver		
City:	Washington		8. (Deposit account number: 06-0916
State:	DC Zip:	20005-3315]	
To the	nent and signature. best of my knowledge and belie al document.	f, the foregoing informatio	n is true an	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	Ernest F. Chapman	7/1/	May	APR 0 9 2001
	Registration No. 25,961	Sign	ature	Date
	Total number of pa	ages including cover shee	t, attachme	nts and documents: 2

PATENT

REEL: 011794 FRAME: 0209

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	CITIZEN WATCH CO., LTD.					
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	1-12, Tanashicho 6-chome, Nishitokyo-shi, Tokyo 188-8511 Japan					
				-		
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receip transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire an		the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns at the invention entitled	and		
(Title of Invention)	FERROELECTRIC LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY					
	relating to International Patent Appli of the United States was executed on	cation PCT/JP 00 / 05381 even date herewith or, if not so exec	and/or for which application for Letters Partied, was:	tent		
Insert date of execution	(a) executed on	; (nereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified			
of application, f not concurrent)	(b) filed on	data, when known.	nereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified			
	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").					
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said inventio said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be decorated.	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, deen, including in the preparation and pence, reissue, reexamination, or publicated in relation to same, such acts to	and without charge to but at the expense of said sirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and rosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of use proceeding, and in any litigation or other lego include but not be limited to executing all papers providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and	of gal		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, the undersigned inventor(s) has (ha	ve) affixed his/her/their signature(s).			
(Signatures)	1) Sling a Kondoh	Shinya Kondoh	March 29, 2001			
	▼ (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	2) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	6) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	,,	,···-	, <i>,</i>			
	7)(SIGNATURE)					

(TYPE NAME)

(SIGNATURE)

RECORDED: 04/09/2001

PATENT REEL: 011794 FRAME: 0210

(DATE)